Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Series 2500 "OPTYMA-F" - Serial systemsCANopen® Module
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr

General :
5225.2 _ . _ _F
Ordering code
PIN DESCRIPTION
1 +24 VDC
4 INPUT
3 GND
1 4
3
GREEN LED POWER
M8 3P FEMALE
CONNECTOR
GREEN LED
INPUTS
Module 1
Module 1Module 2
With this module is possible to read two analogue inputs (voltage or current).
The inputs are sampled at 12 bit.
For practicality the sampled value is transmitted with 16 bit, of which the four less  significant are
fixed at zero.
Available models:
5225.2T.00F (voltage signal 0 - 10V);
5225.2T.01F (voltage signal 0 - 5V);
5225.2C.00F (current signal 4 - 20mA);
5225.2C.01F (current signal 0 - 20mA).
Each module includes a 300 mA self-mending fuse. Should a short circuit or a overcharge
(overall current >300mA) occur the safety device intervenes cutting the 24VDC power supply to
all M8 connectors on the module and switching off the green LED PWR. Any other Input module
connected to the node will remain powered and will function correctly.